миллиард турт юз саксон уч миллион туккиз юз турт минг уч юз туксон саккиз) 
сум булган 243.551.784.442 (икки юз кирк уч миллиард беш юз эллик бир 
миллион етти юз саксон турт минг турт юз кирк икки) дона эгасининг номи 
езилган оддий акциялар;

умумий киймати 7.030.000.000 (етти миллиард уттиз миллион) сум булган 
3"0.000.000 (уч юз етмиш миллион) дона эгасининг номи ёзилган имтиёзли 
акциялар. ”

16.2. Устав капиталини ошириш максадида, Банк чикариши мумкин булган 
зьлон килинган (кушимча) оддий акциялар умумий сони 142.345.923.427 (бир юз 
кирк икки миллиард уч юз кирк беш миллион туккиз юз йигирма уч минг турт юз

[...]

Уз эгаларига дивидендларни, шунингдек Банк тугатилаётганда акцияларга 

Упитан маблагларни биринчи навбатда олиш хукукини берадиган акциялар 
«тяёзли акциялардир.

Имтиёзли акциялар Банк устав капиталининг 0,2 фоизидан ортик булмаган 
5.1 умумий киймати 7.030.000.000 (етти миллиард уттиз миллион) сумга тенг 
Гулган микдорда 370 000 000(уч юз етмиш миллион) дона, коида тарикасида, 
хяемоний шахслар уртасида жойлаштирилади.

24. Банк акциясининг номинал киймати 19 (ун туккиз) сумни ташкил 
гс-шади.

25. Банк акцияси булинмасдир. Банк акцияси умумий мулк хукуки асосида 
Г р нечта шахега тегишли булса, бу шахсларнинг барчаси бир акциядор деб

[...]

million nine hundred four thousand three hundred and ninety-eight) soums, and it is divided 
into the following shares:

total value is 4.627.483.904.398 (four trillion six hundred twenty seven billion four 
hundred eighty three million nine hundred four thousand three hundred ninety eight) soums 
243.551.784.442 (two hundred forty three billion five hundred fifty one million seven 
hundred eighty four thousand four hundred and forty-two) ordinary shares with the owner's 
name written on them;

370,000,000 (three hundred and seventy million) preferred shares with a total value 
of 7,030,000,000 (seven billion and thirty million) soums in the name of the owner."

16.2. In order to increase the charter capital, the total number of announced 
(additional) ordinary shares that the Bank can issue is 142,345,923,427 (one hundred forty 
two billion three hundred forty five million nine hundred twenty three thousand four 
hundred twenty seven) units.

17. The increase of the authorized capital of the bank is carried out only by issuing 
and placing additional shares.

Decisions to increase the authorized capital of the bank by placing additional shares 
and to make relevant amendments to the Charter may be adopted by the Bank Council.

[...]

dividends and participate in the management of the Bank.

Shares that give their owners the right to receive dividends as well as the funds 
invested in the shares in the event of liquidation of the Bank are preferred shares.

Preference shares in the amount of 370,000,000 (three hundred and seventy million) 
units, which do not exceed 0.2% of the authorized capital of the Bank and have a total value 
of 7,030,000,000 (seven billion thirty million) soums, are placed among individuals, as a 
rule.

24. The nominal value of a bank share is 19 (nineteen) soums.
25. Bank shares are indivisible. If a bank share is owned by several persons on the 

basis of common property rights, all these persons are recognized as one shareholder and